Georgia Medicaid Prior Authorization List

Prior Authorization (PA) review is needed and includes, but is not limited to, the following types of requests
for both medical and behavioral health services:

o

O O O
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Inpatient Psychiatric & Substance Abuse Detoxification

Outpatient Partial Hospitalization (PHP) for Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services — PA
needed after the 30th visit; per year

Intensive Outpatient Treatment — PA needed after the 30th visit; per year

Applied Behavior Analysis

Assertive Community Treatment

Crisis Stabilization Unit (HO018)

- Therapy Services to include Habilitative and Rehabilitation Services:

(0]

Therapy Services (PT/OT/SP) (Outpatient or Home Setting)
Note: No PA is needed for therapy evaluations done once every 6 months
Physical Therapy Visits if more than 8 units per month
Occupational Therapy Visits if more than 8 units per month
Speech Therapy Visits if more than 8 units per month

e Home Care
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(0}
(0}

Skilled Nurse visits — needed > 2 visits per day
Social Worker visits — needed > 2 visits each year
Home Health Aides — all visits need a PA

« Outpatient Surgery
o Abortion Surgery — Form DMA-311 must be submitted with the claim

(0}
o

Bariatric Surgery
Blepharoplasty



e Durable Medical Equipment:
o




- Providers must confirm eligibility and benefits before providing services. Except for an emergency, not
having a PA for the services on this list may end with a denial
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